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TO BE ANSWERED ON 22ND JULY, 2016

ESTABLISHMENT OF CENTRE FOR GERIATRICS

1139. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has   received any proposal from Government of Kerala for
establishing a Centre of Excellence for Geriatrics in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details and the status thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): One proposal titled “Establishment of a Centre of Excellence for Geriatrics (Healthy ageing)” was received from District Medical Officer, ISM, District Kannur, Kerala.

The proposal was not as per scheme guidelines of Central Sector Scheme for Assistance to AYUSH Organisations (Government/Non-Government Non-profit) engaged in AYUSH Education/Drug Development & Research/Clinical Research etc. for Upgradation to Centres of Excellence. The District Medical Officer, ISM, District Kannur, Kerala was informed accordingly.
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